# DISCLAIMER NOTICE

## **DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY**

The Town of Lima notes that information contained on this site is compiled and made available by the Town of Lima for informational purposes only. While every effort is made to provide correct and timely information, neither the Town of Lima nor its employees and agents assume any legal liability or responsibility for the accuracy, scope or timeliness of its content. The Town of Lima and its agents and employees expressly disclaim any liability for any damages of any type whatsoever, whether alleged to be the result of action or omission of actions taken in reliance upon any information contained in this site. The Town of Lima reserves the right to alter or remove any material or information posted or contained on this site without notice.

### LINKS

All links from this site to other sites are provided for informational purposes only. The Town of Lima does not participate in the development or exercise control over external sites. Site linkage should not be considered an endorsement or a representation as to the information or the views contained in any external sites. Use of information on this site or any linked site is the responsibility of the user.

### **TOWN CODE**

The electronic version of the Town Code is provided for informational purposes only. The true and official version of the Town Code is available for inspection during regular posted office hours at the Town Office. If any information in the electronic version of the Code is found to be inconsistent with the text of the hard copy, the regulations set forth in the official hard copy of the Code shall govern.

### COMMUNICATIONS

E-mail shall be for convenience only and shall not be deemed to constitute legal notice to the Town or any of its officers, agents, agencies, employees or representatives with respect to any existing or potential claim or cause of actions or for any other purpose. Service of Process by e-mail is prohibited and if sent will not be deemed to be true and proper service of process.

### **PRIVACY POLICY**

When you visit this website, no personal identifying information about you is gathered, unless you choose to provide such information. Information provided and used to analyze and improve our website is limited to the visitor's domain and internet protocol address, type of browser and operating system used to access the site, pages visited, time spend on each page and the time and date of the visit. Information given when enrolling in the notification tool is not subject to NYS

Freedom of Information Law (FOIL) and will not be distributed or made available. Email addresses used to respond to inquiries may become a matter of public record. As a public record, your email correspondence could be disclosed to other parties upon their request, in accordance with the NYS Freedom of Information Law (FOIL).

Questions or concerns about this Website should be directed to:

Lima Town Clerk 7329 East Main Street Lima, New York 14485 (585)-582-1130